GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2108
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2021

REMUNERATION OF SKILL INSTRUCTORS
2108. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
be pleased to state:

(a)  whether it is a fact that the skill instructors for the programmes run by the
Ministry are not being paid their remuneration on time;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(c)  the steps taken/ being taken by the Government to address the issue?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI R. K. SINGH)

(a) No Sir. The Ministry is not in receipt of any complaint in this regard.

(b) and (c)  Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.
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